
Updated 9.17.2025 

LEARN HUB BUSES 
Marine Science Magnet High School 

Hub Bus 1: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 6:10 a.m. 8:10 a.m. 
Walmart (Norwich) 6:20 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 
Walgreens (Uncasville) 6:32 a.m. 8:32 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 1: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 2:30 p.m. 
Walmart (Norwich) 2:40 p.m. 
Walgreens (Uncasville) 2:55 p.m. 

 

Hub Bus 2: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 6:10 a.m. 8:10 a.m. 
Walmart (Waterford) 6:35 a.m. 8:35 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 2: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time 
Walmart (Waterford) 2:25 p.m. 
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 2:45 p.m. 

 

Hub Bus 3: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Ocean State Job Lot (Waterford) 6:08 a.m. 8:08 a.m. 
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 6:24 a.m. 8:24 a.m. 
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 6:29 a.m. 8:29 a.m. 
Stop & Shop (Pawcatuck) 6:37 a.m. 8:37 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 3: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time 
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 2:05 p.m. 
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 2:15 p.m. 
Stop & Shop (Pawcatuck) 2:26 p.m. 
Ocean State Job Lot (Waterford) 2:52 p.m. 

 

M & J Bus: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
The Bowerbird (Old Lyme) 6:30 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 

 

M & J Bus: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
The Bowerbird (Old Lyme) 2:20 p.m. 12:25 p.m. 

   



Updated 9.17.2025 

LEARN HUB BUSES 
Three Rivers Middle College Magnet High School 

Students on Hub Bus 1 and Hub Bus 2 will transfer to Hub Bus 3 at MSMHS for drop off at TRMC. 

Hub Bus 1: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 6:10 a.m. 8:10 a.m. 
Walmart (Norwich) 6:20 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 
Walgreens (Uncasville) 6:32 a.m. 8:32 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 1: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 2:30 p.m.  
Walmart (Norwich) 2:40 p.m.  
Walgreens (Uncasville) 2:55 p.m.  

 

Hub Bus 2: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 6:10 a.m. 8:10 a.m. 
Walmart (Waterford) 6:35 a.m. 8:35 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 2: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Walmart (Waterford) 2:25 p.m.  
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 2:45 p.m.  

 

Hub Bus 3: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Ocean State Job Lot (Waterford) 6:08 a.m. 8:08 a.m. 
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 6:24 a.m. 8:24 a.m. 
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 6:29 a.m. 8:29 a.m. 
Stop & Shop (Pawcatuck) 6:37 a.m. 8:37 a.m. 
Marine Science Magnet High School (Groton) 6:55 a.m. 8:55 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 3: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Marine Science Magnet High School (Groton) 1:50 p.m.  
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 2:05 p.m.  
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 2:15 p.m.  
Stop & Shop (Pawcatuck) 2:26 p.m.  
Ocean State Job Lot (Waterford) 2:52 p.m.  

 

 

 

 

 



Updated 9.17.2025 

LEARN HUB BUSES 
Regional Multicultural Magnet School 

Hub Bus 1: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Gales Ferry School 7:45 a.m. 9:45 a.m. 
Walgreens (Uncasville) 8:05 a.m. 10:05 a.m. 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church (Quaker Hill) 8:15 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 1: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church (Quaker Hill) 3:25 p.m. 12:39 p.m. 
Walgreens (Uncasville) 3:40 p.m. 12:46 p.m. 
Ledyard Middle School 4:05 p.m. 12:57 p.m. 

 

Hub Bus 2: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
ShopRite (Norwich) 7:25 a.m. 9:25 a.m. 
Walmart (Norwich) 7:35 a.m. 9:35 a.m. 
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 7:45 a.m. 9:45 a.m. 
Walmart (Waterford) 8:10 a.m. 10:10 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 2: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Walmart (Waterford) 3:30 p.m. 12:43 p.m. 
ShopRite (Norwich) 3:52 p.m. 12:59 p.m. 
Walmart (Norwich) 3:57 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 
Our Lady of the Lakes Church (Oakdale) 4:09 p.m. 1:09 p.m. 

 

Hub Bus 3: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Family Dollar (Norwich) 7:50 a.m. 9:50 a.m. 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 3: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Family Dollar (Norwich) 3:45 p.m. 1:02 p.m. 
Planet Fitness (Norwich) 4:05 p.m. 1:08 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 



Updated 9.17.2025 

 

Hub Bus 4: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 7:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 7:25 a.m. 9:25 a.m. 
476 Thames Street (Groton) 7:47 a.m. 9:47 a.m. 
Washington Park (Groton) 7:52 a.m. 9:52 a.m. 
Mary Morrison School (Groton) 8:01 a.m. 10:01 a.m. 
Plum Lane + Hickory Drive (Groton) 8:06 a.m. 10:06 a.m. 
Arrowood Drive + Deerwood Drive (Groton) 8:09 a.m. 10:09 a.m. 
Pleasant Valley Rd + Thames Height Ln (Groton) 8:11 a.m. 10:11 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 4: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
The Open Door Baptist Church (Stonington) 3:25 p.m. 1:09 p.m. 
Mystic Aquarium (Mystic) 3:35 p.m. 1:04 p.m. 
476 Thames Street (Groton) 3:53 p.m. 12:36 p.m. 
Washington Park (Groton) 3:57 p.m. 12:39 p.m. 
Mary Morrison School (Groton) 4:04 p.m. 12:46 p.m. 
Plum Lane + Hickory Drive (Groton) 4:09 p.m. 12:49 p.m. 
Arrowood Drive + Deerwood Drive (Groton) 4:14 p.m. 12:51 p.m. 
Pleasant Valley Rd + Thames Height Ln (Groton) 4:17 p.m. 12:53 p.m. 

 

Hub Bus 5: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Crest Drive + Wyngate Circle (Groton) 7:33 a.m. 9:33 a.m. 
Groton Town Hall (Groton) 7:43 a.m. 9:43 a.m. 
Renegade Fitness (Groton) 7:53 a.m. 9:53 a.m. 
28 Hyrock Terrace (Groton) 7:59 a.m. 9:59 a.m. 
C. Kolnaski Magnet School (Groton) 8:04 a.m. 10:04 a.m. 
West Side Middle School (Groton) 8:08 a.m. 10:08 a.m. 
Marine Science Magnet High School (Groton) 8:13 a.m. 10:13 a.m. 

 

Hub Bus 5: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Crest Drive + Wyngate Circle (Groton) 3:25 p.m. 12:41 p.m. 
Groton Town Hall (Groton) 3:35 p.m. 12:49 p.m. 
Renegade Fitness (Groton) 3:40 p.m. 12:53 p.m. 
28 Hyrock Terrace (Groton) 3:45 p.m. 12:55 p.m. 
C. Kolnaski Magnet School (Groton) 3:48 p.m. 12:59 p.m. 
West Side Middle School (Groton) 3:53 p.m.  
Marine Science Magnet High School (Groton) 3:57 p.m. 1:03 p.m. 

 

 

 



Updated 9.17.2025 

LEARN HUB BUSES 
The Friendship School 

Shuttle Bus 1: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Cohanzie (Waterford) 8:57 a.m. 10:57 a.m. 

 

Shuttle Bus 1: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Cohanzie (Waterford) 4:15 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 

 

Shuttle Bus 2: Morning 

Pick Up Location Pick Up Time 2-Hour Delay Pick Up Time 
Waterford Police Department (Waterford) 9:05-9:10 a.m. 11:05-11:10 a.m. 

 

Shuttle Bus 2: Afternoon 

Drop Off Location Drop Off Time Early Dismissal Drop Off Time 
Waterford Police Department (Waterford) 3:55 p.m. 12:40 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


